Borough of Highlands County of Monmouth R-14-173

Resolution Accepting the Resignation of Todd Gardiner And R.Austin O'Neil

Whereas, the Chief of Police is in receipt of a letter of resignation from Todd Gardiner; and;

Whereas, the Chief of Police informed Mr. Gardiner that his resignation has been accepted; and

Whereas, the Borough Administrator is in receipt of a letter of resignation from R. Austin O'Neil effective August 26, 2014; and

Whereas, the Borough wishes to formalize the acceptance of Mr. Gardiner's and R. Austin O'Neil resignations.

Now, therefore, be it Resolved that the governing body of the Borough of Highlands hereby accepts the resignation of Todd Gardiner and R. Austin O'Neil; and

Be it further Resolved that the Borough Clerk is directed to inform both Mr. Gardiner and Mr. O'Neil that their resignations have been accepted by sending a certified copy of this Resolution to Mr. Gardiner and R. Austin O'Neil via certified mail.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
CARD			X				
KANE						X	
REDMOND			X				
RYAN		X	X				
NOLAN	X		X				
ON CONSENT AGENDA x YES NO							

DATE: August 20, 2014

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-173 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on August 20, 2014.

Borough	Clerk/Deputy Clerk	